FORM **PTO-1594** 

## 09-29-2000

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ 10147	76832 Please record the disched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
B10 101, Inc.	Name: QBIOgene, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2251 Rutherford Road
	City: Carlsbad State: CA ZIP: 92008
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XKNo	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐
XX Assignment	CMX Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: September 18, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes 24 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,618,232
Additional numbers at	tached? □ YesXXX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Neil K. Nydegger, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: NYDEGGER & ASSOCIATES	
	∰X Enclosed Check No. 12829
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3/8 Olivo Street	
Street Address: 348 Olive Street	Deposit account number:
	'
City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92103	14-15-19
CRV. Sair Diego State. On 211. 32700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0/28/2000 GTDH11 00000109 1618232 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 0P	
9 Statement and signature	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	and control and any andones copy to a nite copy of
(PV):1P	1.21.00
Neil K. Nydegger, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Sighature
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**TRADEMARK** 

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, BIO 101, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a corporation of the

State of California, having a principal place of business at 2251 Rutherford Road.

Carlsbad, California 92008 has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of all right, title,

and interest in and to the trademark (hereinafter referred to as the Mark), which was

registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,618,232

on October 23, 1990; and

WHEREAS, QBIOgene, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of

the State of California, having a principal place of business at 2251 Rutherford Road,

Carlsbad, California 92008, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in

and to the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO

THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest including the right to sue for past

infringement in and to the Mark and the above-identified registration thereof, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by

their laws to register trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Mark

to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0131

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon the heirs and legal representatives of Assignor.

BIO 101, Inc.

By:

Elizabeth S. Gautsch

President

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

) SS.

COUNTY OF Sun Vicago )

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Docket: 11258.49

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

(Seal)

JACKLYNN HAVIGHURST
COMM. #1196099
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Expiree Sept. 12, 2002